

Your Energy. Your Voice.

OPEN MEETING SUMMARY

Wednesday, September 14, 2022

The Public Service Commission of the District of Columbia approved five Formal Case action items at its September 14, 2022, Open Meeting:

- 1. Formal Case No. 1017, In the Matter of the Development and Designation of Standard Offer Service in the District of Columbia This Order approves and adopts the SOS Working Group's proposed WFRSA and RFP for the 2022-2023 SOS Solicitation. The SOS Working Group is directed to file a complete final copy with the Commission Secretary by October 3, 2022.
- 2. Formal Case No. 1130, In the Matter of the Investigation into Modernizing the Energy Delivery System for Increased Sustainability, and Formal Case No. 1155, In the Matter of the Application of the Potomac Electric Power Company for Approval of its Transportation Electrification Program This Notice of Final Tariff ("Notice") approves Pepco's proposed update to its Rider PIV-Green Tariff, effective upon publication of this Notice in the D.C. Register
- 3. Formal Case No. 1163, In the Matter of the Investigation into the Regulatory Framework of Microgrids inthe District of Columbia This Order denies DOEE's Motion for Reconsideration and Clarification of Order No. 21172 and grants Pepco's Application to modify Order No. 21172. Pepco is directed to update the current Standby Service to accommodate a distributed energy resources focus on microgrids on or before March 1, 2023.
- 4. Formal Case No. 1167, In the Matter of the Implementation of Electric and Natural Gas Climate Change Proposals This Order grants ChargePoint, Inc.'s Petition for Leave to Intervene and Motion for Special Appearance of Counsel.
- 5. RM9-2015-01-E, In the Matter of 15 DCMR Chapter 9 Net Energy Metering. This Notice of Final Rulemaking ("NOFR") adopts amendments to Chapter 9, Net Energy Metering, of Title 15 DCMR, effective upon publication of the NOFR in the D.C. Register.

| A copy of the Order is available on the Commission's <u>e-Docket website</u> . |
|---|
| |
| ANNOUNCEMENTS |
| An <u>audio recording</u> of this Open Meeting is available on the Commission's website, <u>www.dcpsc.org.</u> |
| The next regular Commission meeting is scheduled for September 21, 2022, at 2:00 p.m. The proposed agenda for the next Commission Open Meeting will be posted at least 48 hours before the announced meeting. |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |